24653 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (15 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Whanganui DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

24654 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (15 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for West Coast DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

24660 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (15 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Southern DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

24662 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (15 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Northland DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

24663 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (15 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Nelson Marlborough DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

24655 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (15 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Waitemata DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

24656 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (15 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Wairarapa DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

24657 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (15 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Waikato DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

24658 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (15 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Taranaki DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

24659 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (15 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Tairawhiti DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

24661 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (15 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for South Canterbury DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

23485 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (08 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, were in process for Whanganui DHB immediately before its disestablishment, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

23492 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (08 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, were in process for West Coast DHB immediately before its disestablishment, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

23498 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (08 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, were in process for Waitemata DHB immediately before its disestablishment, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

23513 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (08 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, were in process for Tairawhiti DHB immediately before its disestablishment, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

23501 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (08 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, were in process for Wairarapa DHB immediately before its disestablishment, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

23508 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (08 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, were in process for Waikato DHB immediately before its disestablishment, listed by project, funding, status and completion date ?

23510 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (08 Jul 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, were in process for Taranaki DHB immediately before its disestablishment, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

19709 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (17 Jun 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Southern DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the attached table.

19704 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (17 Jun 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for South Canterbury DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the attached table.

19718 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (17 Jun 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Nelson-Marlborough DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the attached table. Funding information related to the ED Reconfiguration for Mental Health, Upgrade of Mental Health Inpatient Unit (Wahi Oranga), and New Community Oral Health Hub projects has been withheld due to commercial sensitivity.

19713 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (17 Jun 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Northland DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the attached table. Funding information related to the Linear Accelerator project has been withheld due to commercial sensitivity.

18765 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (09 Jun 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Hawke's Bay DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the attached table.

18758 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (09 Jun 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Lakes DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the attached table.

18753 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (09 Jun 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for MidCentral DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the attached table.

18761 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (09 Jun 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Hutt Valley DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the attached table.

17407 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (01 Jun 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Canterbury DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the attached table.

17403 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (01 Jun 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Capital & Coast DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the attached table.

17399 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (01 Jun 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Counties-Manukau DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the attached table.

17411 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (01 Jun 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Auckland DHB, listed by project, funding, status and completion date?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the attached table.

16074 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (23 May 2022): How much of Budget 2022 Vote Health, if any, is available for unexpected seismic remediation, such as Hutt Hospital, and would any such remediation generally be appropriated in the budget figure for cost pressures, and if not, what part of the budget would remediation generally be appropriated from ?

Hon Andrew Little (Minister of Health) replied: Capital funding for health infrastructure projects in Vote Health, other than the new Dunedin hospital, is appropriated to the multi-year non-departmental capital expenditure appropriation "Health Capital Envelope" and is prioritised to address facility investments. This can include seismic remediation.

This funding is used for major investment projects. The Budget 22 appropriation was \$1.307 billion over the period 2022/23 to 2025/26. A large proportion of this funding has been allocated to specific projects, but further investments will be finalised over the next two months.

Funding may also be contributed by Health New Zealand for capital investments from its balance sheet.

I refer the Member to the attached table for the funding in the Health Capital Envelope appropriation which is available for infrastructure projects over the forecast period.

Je. Aggr. Ag 11232 (2022). Dr Shane Reti to the Minister of Health (11 Apr 2022): What health infrastructure projects, if any, are currently in process for Bay of Plenty DHB, listed by project, funding, status and